
 STB-NS-C-01504A  
 Amendment No. 2 
   
   
   
 
 
 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

 
 

CONTRACT SUMMARY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 ISSUED: November 19, 2012 
 
 EFFECTIVE: November 19, 2012 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED BY 
J. R. EATON 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

9TH FLOOR 
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E. 

ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041 

williamsonw
11-23



AMENDMENT NO. 2 
CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01504A 

  
RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 

  
ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION 
  
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 
 Names Consolidated Subsidiaries 
   110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA  24042 
  
20 Commodity Miscellaneous Meals 
  
30 Contract (i) Application Date: October 1, 2012 
 Duration (ii) Termination Date: March 31, 2013 (Extension) 
  (iii) Optional Extension:  
  
40 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars 
 Data (i)(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 
  (ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
   Average Number of Bad order: NA 
  or 
 
  (i)(B) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 

provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

  
50 Special   NA 
 Features  Rates 
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(C2E-BNP) 
 



STB-NS-C-01326 
  AMENDMENT NO. 5 
  
 

 
 
 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

 
 

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED: November 19, 2012 
 

EFFECTIVE: November 19, 2012 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED BY 
J. R. EATON 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

9TH  FLOOR 
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E. 

ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



AMENDMENT NO. 5 
AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01326 

  
RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 

  
ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION 
  
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 

Names Consolidated Subsidiaries 
110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA  24042 

  
20 Commodity Barley, Corn -Not Popcorn-In The Ear , Dried, Corn Or Maize (Not 

Popcorn), Shelled, Oats, Milo (Milo Maize), Sorghum Grain, Nec, 
Dried, Wheat, Millet, Other Than Millet Seed, Soybeans, Dried 

  
30 Shipper  Central States Enterprises Inc. 
  
40 Contract (i) Application Date: September 1, 2012 

Duration (ii) Termination Date: August 31, 2013  (Extension) 
 (iii) Optional Extension: NO 

  
50 Origins, (i) Origin(s):  See Exhibit 

Destinations,    Destination(s):  Granite City, IL 
Transit Points (ii) Ports(s):  NA 
and Other (iii) Transit point(s):  NA 
Shipper (iv) Shipper Facility:  NA 
Facilities 

  
60 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars 

Data (i)(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 
 (ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
  Average Number of Bad Order: NA 
 or 
 (i)(B) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 

provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

 or 
 (ii)(B) The cumulative equipment total for all contracts for the 

transportation of agricultural commodities (including forest 
products, but not including wood pulp, wood chips, pulpwood 
or paper) does not exceed 40% of the capacity of carrier-
owned and -leased cars by applicable car types. 

  
70 Rates and  (i) Base Rates and Charges:  NSRQ 5420-series Publication 

Charges (ii) Escalation:  N/A 
  
80 Volume (i) Movement Type: Multiple-car (Min. tender 45 cars) 

 (ii) Minimum and Actual Volume:  NA 
 (iii) Volume Breakpoints:  NA: 

  
90 Special   Rates 

Features   
  
(C2E-BNP) 
 
 



 Exhibit to 
 STB-NS-C-01326 
 Amendment No. 5 
 Page 1 of 1 
 
 
Origins: 
 
Des Moines, IA 
Pleasant Hill, IA 
Runnells, IA 
Bement, IL (Addition) 
Champaign, IL (Addition) 
Chicago, IL (Addition) 
Danville, IL  
Galesville, IL (Addition) 
Gibson City, IL (Addition) 
Gibson City, IL (BLOL) (Addition) 
Griggsville, IL (Addition) 
Ivesdale, IL (Addition) 
Philo, IL (Addition) 
Sadorus, IL (Addition) 
Sidney, IL (Addition) 
Stonington, IL (Addition) 
Tolono, IL (Addition) 
Ft. Wayne, IN 
Montpelier, IN 
New Haven, IN 
Red Key, IN (Addition) 
Terre Coupee, IN (Addition) 
White Pigeon, MI 
Brunswick, MO (Addition) 
Hardin, MO (Addition) 
Norborne, MO (Addition) 
Toledo, OH (Addition) 
 
 



STB-NS-C-01432 
  AMENDMENT NO. 9 
  
 

 
 
 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

 
 

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED: November 19, 2012 
 

EFFECTIVE: November 19, 2012 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED BY 
J. R. EATON 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

9TH FLOOR 
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E. 

ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041 



AMENDMENT NO. 9 
AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01432 

  
RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 

  
ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION 
  
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 

Names Consolidated Subsidiaries 
110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA  24042 

  
20 Commodity Corn / Soy / Screen 
  
30 Shipper  Central States Enterprises Inc. 
  
40 Contract (i) Application Date: October 1, 2012 

Duration (ii) Termination Date: September 30, 2013 (extension) 
 (iii) Optional Extension: NO 

  
50 Origins, (i) Origin(s):  See Attached Exhibit 
 Destinations,   See Attached Exhibit 
 Transit Points     
 and Other     
 Shipper    

Facilities    Destination(s):   
 (ii) Ports(s):  NA 
 (iii) Transit point(s):  NA 
 (iv) Shipper Facility:  NA 

  
60 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars 

Data (i)(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 
 (ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
  Average Number of Bad Order: NA 
 or 
 (i)(B) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 

provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

 or 
 (ii)(B) The cumulative equipment total for all contracts for the 

transportation of agricultural commodities (including forest 
products, but not including wood pulp, wood chips, pulpwood 
or paper) does not exceed 40% of the capacity of carrier-
owned and -leased cars by applicable car types. 

  
70 Rates and  (i) Base Rates and Charges:  NSRQ 4400-series Publication 

Charges (ii) Escalation:  N/A 
  
80 Volume (i) Movement Type: Single-car/Multiple-car (Min. tender 45 cars) 

 (ii) Minimum and Actual Volume:  NA 
 (iii) Volume Breakpoints:  NA: 

  
90 Special   Origins/Rates 

Features   
  
 
(C2E-BNP) 



        Exhibit to  
        STB-NS-C-01432 
        Amendment No. 9 
        Page 1 of 1 
 
 
Origins: 
 
Champaign, IL 
Dwight, IL (Addition) 
Gibson City, IL  
Gibson City, IL (BLOL) 
Naples, IL 
Ft. Wayne, IN 
New Haven, IN 
Terre Couplee, IN 
White Pigeon, MI 
Toledo, OH (Addition) 
 
 
 
Destinations: 
 
Chicago, IL 



 STB-NS-C-01537  
 Amendment No. 1 
   
   
   
 
 
 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

 
 

CONTRACT SUMMARY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 ISSUED: November 19, 2012 
 
 EFFECTIVE: November 19, 2012 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED BY 
J. R. EATON 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

9TH FLOOR 
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E. 

ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041 



CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01537 
AMENDMENT NO. 1 

  
RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 

  
ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION 
  
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 
 Names Consolidated Subsidiaries 
   110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA  24042 
  
20 Commodity DDGS & Related (See Exhibit) 
  
30 Contract (i) Application Date: November 15, 2012 
 Duration (ii) Termination Date: March 31, 2013 
  (iii) Optional Extension: NO 
  
40 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars 
 Data (i)(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 
  (ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
   Average Number of Bad order: NA 
  or 
 
  (i)(B) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 

provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

  
50 Special   NA 
 Features  Rates 
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(C2E-BNP) 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 Exhibit to 
 Amendment No. 1 to 
 STB NS-C-01537 
 Page 1 of 1 
 
 
DDGS & RELATED 2082300.01 
 
 
2041938 Brewers Grains 
2082330 GRAINS,SPENT,DRIED 
2082340 KILN SWEEPINGS 
2083945 BREWERS CONDENSED SOLUBLES 
2085921 DISTILLERY MOLASSES RESIDUUM, LIQUID 
2085940 DSTLR MASH,SPENT,N WHOLLY FROM GR,FEED 
2085945 SPENT GRAIN MASH,FEED 
 
 
20 Commodity Brewers Grains, Grains, Spent, Dried; Kiln Sweepings; 

Brewers Condensed Solubles; Distillery Molasses Residuum, 
Liquid; Dstlr Mash, Spent, N Wholly From Gr, Feed; Spent 
Grain Mash, Feed 

 
 
 
 
 
 



STB-NS-C-01555B 
  
 
 

 
 
 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

 
 

CONTRACT SUMMARY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED: November 19, 2012 
 

EFFECTIVE: November 19, 2012 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED BY 
J. R. EATON 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

9TH FLOOR 
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E. 

ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041 



CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01555B 
  

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 
  
ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION 
  
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 

Names Consolidated Subsidiaries 
110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA  24042 

  
20 Commodity Soy-Canola Meal/Hull 
  
30 Shipper  Bunge North America Inc.. 
  
40 Contract (i) Application Date: November 1, 2012 

Duration (ii) Termination Date: October 31, 2013 
 (iii) Optional Extension: No 

  
50 Origins, (i) Origin(s):   Grand Rapids, MI 

Destinations,    Destination(s):   Chicago, IL 
Transit Points (ii) Ports(s):  NA 
and Other (iii) Transit point(s):  NA 
Shipper (iv) Shipper Facility:  NA 
Facilities 

  
60 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars 

Data (i)(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 
 (ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
  Average Number of Bad Order: NA 
 or 
 (i)(B) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 

provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

 or 
 (ii)(B) The Contract is restricted to services that do not entail car 

supply. 
  

  
70 Rates and  (i) Base Rates and Charges:  NSRQ 5420-series Publication 

Charges (ii) Escalation:  N/A 
  
80 Volume (i) Movement Type: Multiple-car 

 (ii) Minimum and Actual Volume:  NA 
 (iii) Volume Breakpoints:  NA: 

  
90 Special   Rates 

Features   
  
 
(C2E-BNP) 

 
 
 
 
 



  
 
  
   

 STB-NS-C-00698 
 AMENDMENT NO. 3 

 
 
 

 
 
 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

 
 

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 ISSUED: November 19, 2012 
 
 EFFECTIVE: November 19, 2012 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED BY 
J.R. EATON 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

9TH  FLOOR 
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E. 

ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041 



  
 
  
   

AMENDMENT NO. 3 
AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-00698 

  
RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 

  
ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION 
  
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 

Names Consolidated Subsidiaries 
110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA  24042 

  
20 Commodity  Grain; Soy-Canola Meal/Hull  
  
30 Shipper  Perdue AgriBusiness Incorporated 
  
40 Contract (i) Application Date: September 1, 2010 

Duration (ii) Termination Date: August 31, 2012 (Extension) 
 (iii) Optional Extension: NO 

  
50 Origins, (i) Origin(s):   All points on NS Railroad 

Destinations,  Destination(s): Chesapeake, VA / Norfolk, VA 
Transit Points (ii) Ports(s): NA 
and Other (iii) Transit point(s): NA 
Shipper (iv) Shipper Facility: NA 
Facilities 

  
60 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars 

Data (i)(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 
 (ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
  Average Number of Bad Order: NA 
 or 
 (i)(B) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 

provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

  
70 Rates and  (i) Base Rates and Charges:  NSRQ 4400-series Publication 

Charges (ii) Escalation:  NONE 
  
80 Volume (i) Movement Type: Single Car/ 
   Multiple-car (75-car minimum tender)  

 (ii) Minimum and Actual Volume: 250 carloads (annually) 
 (iii) Volume Breakpoints:  NA: 

  
90 Special  Change is in Confidential Matter 

Features  (Rates/Refund/Commodity) 
  
 
 
 
(C3B-HAF) 



  
 
  
   

 

STB-NS-C-01577 

  

 

  

 

  

 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 

AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

  

 

CONTRACT SUMMARY 

  

 

  

 

  

 

  

  ISSUED:  November 20, 2012 

  

  EFFECTIVE:  November 20, 2012 

  

 

 

 

  

 

  

 

  

 

  

ISSUED BY 

J. R. EATON 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

9TH FLOOR 

110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E. 

ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041 



  
 
  
   

CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01577 

__________________________________________________________________________ 

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 

__________________________________________________________________________ 

ITEM  SUBJECT  APPLICATION 

__________________________________________________________________________ 

10  Carrier  Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 

  Names  Consolidated Subsidiaries 

    110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA  24042 

__________________________________________________________________________ 

20  Commodity  Corn Germ 

  

__________________________________________________________________________ 

30  Contract  (i)  Application Date:  November 1, 2011 

  Duration  (ii)  Termination Date:  October 31, 2012 

    (iii)  Optional Extension:  NO 

__________________________________________________________________________ 

40  Rail Car  (A)  Number of Dedicated Cars 

  Data  (i)(A)  Available & Owned by Carrier:  NA 

    (ii)(A)  Available & Leased by Carrier:  NA 

      Average Number of Bad order:  NA 

  

    or 

  

(i)(B)  Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 

provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 

leased from the Carrier. 

__________________________________________________________________________ 

50  Special     NA 

  Features    Refund 

__________________________________________________________________________ 

  

 

  

C2E-BNP 


